Solenoids
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.1-183E 1/5
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 23  42
Solenoid coil MKY45/18x60
For explosion-hazard zones
Protection class IP65/IP66/IP67
Optional with integrated amplifier

– grain mills
– the mining application
TYPE CODE
CERTIFICATES
Surface Mining Standard
-25°C to…
M224
-40°C to…
M238
-60°C to…
M248
Electronic
ATEX / UKEX x x x x x x
IECEx x x x x x x
USA / Canada x x x x x
CCC x x x x x x
EAC x x x x x x
Australia x x x x
MA x x x
PESO x x x  x x
II 2 G Ex db IIC T6, T4
II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T80°C, T130°C
I M2 Ex db I Mb
Ex db IIC T6, T4 Gb (Zone 1)
Ex tb IIIC T80°C, T130°C Db (Zone 21)
Ex db I Mb
Class I, Divison I, Group A, B, C, D T4
Class II & III, Division I, Group E, F, G T4
The certificates can be found on www.wandfluh.com
 M K Y 45 / 18 x 60 -  /  /  -  #
Mobile execution, metal housing
Terminal box without cable
Explosion proof version Ex d
Housing width 45 mm
Internal coil diameter 18 mm
Coil length 60 mm
Nominal voltage UN 12 VDC G12 115 VDC R115
 24 VDC G24 230 VAC R230
Nominal power PN 9 W L9 21 W L21
Certification  ATEX, UKEX, IECEx, EAC, CCC
Australia
AUS
USA / Canada
UC
Temperature range -25 °C to …
 -40 °C to …  M224
 -60 °C to …  M238
only G12 or G24 / up to max. L15 / not for M238
Design-Index (Subject to change)
1.1-183
6 W L6 15 W L15
MA MA
India PE
(without M254)
(only for G24 / L15 and G24 / L15-M248)
Cable gland connection M187 Thread NPT 1/2“
Function  Amplifier
 Freewheel diode  M256
 Bipolar protecting diode  M264 only G24
M248
only G12 or G24 / do not use for proportional functions
Power reduction  M272 only L6
Solenoids
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.1-183E 2/5
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 23 42
CHARACTERISTICS
Coil winding isolation class H